
Amendment to original advert notice 

Bidder's should note that the original contracts start dates should be read as 01/05/2023 instead of 

01/04/2023. 

The contracts for the Service will now be awarded for a period of 4 years and 11 months (59 

months), with an optional extension for a further period of up to 2 years (24 months) at the sole 

discretion of the Authority. Therefore, the maximum duration of this contract, if all extension 

options are taken up will be up to 6 years and 11 months (83 months). 


